Consent Form - Astronaut for a Day 2023

In the frame of the Astronaut for a Day project organized by the Luxembourg Space Agency, the agency will produce movies and photos using video/photo footage of each step of the selection process, the parabolic flight and the various events to which the candidates might be invited after the parabolic flight in the framework of their ambassador's roles.

These movies and pictures are meant to communicate on the project, introduce its concept to a wider audience, promote space and potentially facilitate the organisation of a second edition of Astronaut for a Day. They may be distributed through all communication channels used by LSA, including but not limited to LSA's web sites, social media, press, and other communication material, and may be associated with personal data (including but not limited to name, age and school of the participants).

I, _______, give my consent to be filmed and photographed during the Astronaut for a day 2023 project, as well as the publication of these recording (including voice recording) and photographs for any other non-commercial purpose directly related to the programme in question, and notes that the publication does not give right to remuneration.

In addition, I waive any right to inspect or approve the finished video footages, voice recordings and photos. I agree that all such pictures, video or audio recordings and any reproduction thereof shall remain the property of the author and that the Luxembourg Space Agency may use it as it sees fit.

I understand that these video footages, voices recordings and images may appear publicly as part of the Luxembourg Space Agency marketing materials and may be associated with my personal data.

Given the particular nature of the Internet and social networks, I understand and acknowledge that publications made by the Luxembourg Space Agency on these media may be freely shared by third parties on these same media.

I also guarantee that I am not bound by any agreement with a third party, of any nature whatsoever, which would limit or prevent the implementation of this consent.

This consent is given for a period of 5 years, as of the date of application to the astronaut for a day project. The consent given for the processing of personal data may be revoked at any time by the interested party. To this end, or to exercise their rights of access, rectification, opposition, erasure, limitation and portability, the interested parties must send a written request to the email address info@astronautforaday.lu

Name: _____

Signature:

Date: _____ / _____ / _____